Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)     Lloyd Olson     Nicolaos Papadopoulos	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Integrid Inc.     Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/25/01	Street Address: 3310 - 93 Street					
	City: Edmonton  State: Alberta  Country: CANADA Zip: T6N 5N2  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? ☐ Yes ☒ №0					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
Name: Gregg A. Duffey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive	☐ Enclosed					
Suites 200 & 300	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:Falls Church	8. Payment Information					
State: VA Zlp: 22042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: <u>703.663.3600</u>	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: 703.336.6950	b. Deposit Account Number 13677.0003.REUS00					
Email Address: drososm@howrey.gor/	Authorized User Name GREGG A. DUFFEY					
9. Signature: Signature GREGG A. DUFFEY - REG. NO. 42, 501 Name of Person Signing	December 11, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3					

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) Recorded on Reel	Lloyd Olson 16 Murray Crescent St. Albert, Alberta Canada, TBN 2B6 Nationality - Canadian
Frame	Macionatich - cemporem
ASSIGNORS: (person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) Recorded on Reel Frame	Nicolaos Papadopoulos 12211 - 23 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta Canada, TéJ 5N2 Nationality - Canadian
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNUE:	Integrid Inc. 3310 - 93 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Caneda, TSN 1C7 Nationality - Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: COOLING TOWER SUPPORT GRID, and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 09/902,090 filed July 10, 2001 and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and clivered to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Ser Manan						74 . 47-44	~£
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I have	hereunto	set hand	and sear	cure 🔨	<u>⇔</u> · uay	<b>.</b>
- Colabor -	2001.		1.				
			Signaty	of ASSI	GNOR		
	. ,		1 110	Ki,			
Witness	<u> 1 / 12:                                </u>		Lloyd Ol	80D	<u>-</u>		
Witness	•		1				
IN WITNESS		hereunta	set hand	and seal	this .	day	oi
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I have	Meternies					
			Signator	P 98 7 351	GNOR		
				////	<del></del>	<del></del>	
	111		/. <i>M</i>	77-L		<u> </u>	
Witness	ful her	<del></del>	NI AND POO	Papadopo	ulos		
Mr cuens \							

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

**RECORDED: 12/11/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 012492 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

**REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0283**